

W.P(C)No. 197 OF 2003

ITEM No.23

Court No. 1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (Civil) No.197/2003

DIANA TEA CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s). for ex-parte stay)

Date : 09/02/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s) Ms. Sangeeta Mandal, Adv.  
Mr. Kapil Chaudhary, Adv.  
Ms. Jayashree Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Swati Sinha, Adv.  
for M/s Fox Mandal & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the order passed in The State of West Bengal Vs. Kesoram Industries Ltd. and Ors., reported in 2004 (1) SCALE 425, this writ petition is dismissed.

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
Court Master

[ Janki Bhatia ]  
Court Master